DB

Bedford Group

Appointed Board Members — Bedfordshire & River Ivel
From 01 April 2021 to 31 March 2024

Photo

Name/Contact Info.

Nicola Gribble
E: Nicola.Gribble@bedford.gov.uk

Doug McMurdo (Chair)
E: Doug.McMurdo@bedford.gov.uk

Robert Rigby
E: ClirRobertRigby@bedford.gov.uk

Andrea Spice
E: Andrea.Spice@bedford.gov.uk

Martin Towler
E: Martin.Towler@bedford.gov.uk
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DRS

Please click on the Register of Interests to View the declarations made by your members.

Please note that if you send an email to a Board member who has a registered email address that
uses either the IDB or a Council’s corporate domain, your message may also be read by someone

other than the intended recipient or made public under a Freedom of Information request.
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mailto:Nicola.Gribble@bedford.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/n-gribble_redacted.pdf
mailto:Doug.McMurdo@bedford.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/d-mcmurdo_redacted.pdf
mailto:CllrRobertRigby@bedford.gov.uk
mailto:Andrea.Spice@bedford.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/a-spice_redacted.pdf
mailto:Martin.Towler@bedford.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/m-towler_redacted.pdf
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Jim Weir Bedford Download
E: Jim.Weir@bedford.gov.uk Borough

Council
Entitlement for Bedford Borough Council
Nick Andrews Central Download
E: Nick.Andrews@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk Bedfordshire

Council
Anthony Brown Central Download
E: Anthony.Brown@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk Bedfordshire

Council
Anna French Central Download
E: Anna.French@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk Bedfordshire

Council
Helen Wightwick Central Download
E: Helen.Wightwick@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk Bedfordshire

Council

DRS

Please click on the Register of Interests to View the declarations made by your members.

Please note that if you send an email to a Board member who has a registered email address that
uses either the IDB or a Council’s corporate domain, your message may also be read by someone
other than the intended recipient or made public under a Freedom of Information request.
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mailto:Jim.Weir@bedford.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/j-weir_redacted.pdf
mailto:Nick.Andrews@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/n-andrews_redacted.pdf
mailto:Anthony.Brown@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/a-d-brown_redacted.pdf
mailto:Anna.French@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/a-french_redacted.pdf
mailto:Helen.Wightwick@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/h-wightwick_redacted.pdf
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Tracey Wye Central Download
E: Tracey.Wye@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk Bedfordshire
Council
5 Entitlement for Central Bedfordshire Council
Alistair Willoughby North Herts  Not Provided
E: AlistairWilloughby@north-herts.gov.uk District
Council
1 Entitlement for North Herts District Council

Updated June 2024

DRS
Please click on the Register of Interests to View the declarations made by your members.

Please note that if you send an email to a Board member who has a registered email address that
uses either the IDB or a Council’s corporate domain, your message may also be read by someone
other than the intended recipient or made public under a Freedom of Information request.
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mailto:Tracey.Wye@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.idbs.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/t-wye_redacted.pdf
mailto:Alistair.Willoughby@north-herts.gov.uk

